
 

 
 
 

Members Phone Number Email Address Beginning Ending 
 

Board Vice President 590-0722  HM yourmayormary@yahoo.com 04/08/2008 06/30/2020 
Mary Dennis 792-7168 MBL  
14021 Ferrell Road  Live Oak, Texas 78233  

 
Council Director  
Robert “Bob” Tullgren 378-6129 HM btullgren@sbcglobal.net 07/13/2010 06/30/2020 
12322 Northledge Dr.     
Live Oak, Texas 78233     

 
Council Director  
Ed Cimics 844-2773 MBL edcimics@sbcglobal.net 04/28/2020 06/30/2021 
12214 Brownstone     Live Oak, Texas 78233     

 
Board President  
Joe Painter 967-4434 HM jwpainter@satx.rr.com 06/14/2011 06/30/2020 
11124 Lone Shadow     
Live Oak, Texas 78233     

 
Citizen Director 232-6164 MBL ekuhlmann@rbfcu.org 04/28/2020 06/30/2021 
Elizabeth Kuhlmann     
8510 Acropolis Dr.     
Universal City, Texas 78148     

 
Citizen Director 
Rachel Clark 
8101 Pat Booker 
Live Oak, Texas 78233 

818-1860 MBL rachel.clark2@hilton.com 06/25/2017 06/30/2021 

Citizen Director 
Henry O. Edwards III 
6606 Walker Hill 
Live Oak, Texas 78233 

867-6248 MBL henry.edwards.3@outlook.com 04/28/2020 06/30/2020 

 
City Staff: 

 
Michael Hornes 210-653-9140, Extension 2286 & Donna Lowder, Extension 2219 
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